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T RE: PETITION FOR YARIANCE *  PBEFORE THE
NE/S Henry Avenue, 39.5°E of
the ¢/1 of Marioa Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{32 Henry Avenue)
14th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

6th Councilmanic Pistrict

*  Cuse No. 98-114-A
Christopher M. Liberto
Petitioner *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS CF TLAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for con-
sideration of a Petition for Variance filed by the owner of the subject
property, Christopher M. Liberto. The Petitioner seeks relief from Sec-
tion 400.1.d4.2 (Permits and Development Management Policy Manual) and Sec-
tion 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguiations (B.C.Z.R.} o
permit a rear property line setback of 10 feet in lieun of the required 25
feet-for -2 proposed accessory structure—{detached girage)— —The ~sibject
property and relief sought are more particularly described on the site
plan submitted which was accepted and marked into evidence as Petitioner's
Exhibit 1.

Appearing at the hearing on behalf of the Petition was Christopher
Liberto, owner of the property. BAppearing in opposition to the Petition-
er's reguest were several residents from the surrounding community, inciud-
ing Ronald Hughes, who resides immediately behind the subject property at
205 Marion Avenue.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed that the subject property
is a rectangularly shaped parcel consisting of approximately 10,360 sg.ft.,
zoned D.R.5.5., and is improved with a 1.5 story single family dwelling.
The property fronts on Henry Rvenue and abuts Marion Avenue to the rear.

The Petiticner is desirous of constructing a 16' x 22' detached garage to



9
1
3
bl
b
i
H
H
1
i
1

the rear of his property as shown on Petitioner’s Exhibit 1 and utilizing
aceess  from Marion Avenue. The Petitioner's property is unigue in that it
is located between two intersecting streets and a curb cut currently
exists in the curb and guiter along Marion Avenue to provide access to the
rear of the subject property.

Mr. Ronald Bughes testified that he and seversl of the other
residents who appeared at the hearing met with HMr. Liberto prior to the
hearing date. Mr. Hughes testified that they met at the property and
staked out the area where they believed the proposed garage should be
located. However, the terminology on the Petition filed and the site plan
submitted raised concern about the actual locaticon for the proposed garage.
Mr. Hughes entered into evidence as Protestants Exhibit 1 photographs of

the property showing where the stakes were placed and the agreed upon

- location for— the proposed garage. At the hearing, T asked that actual’

measurements be takenr to show the distance from the curb to the proposed
garage. Those measurements are reflected in a diagram submitted to this
office by Mr. Hughes and marked as Exhibit A. Therefore, the granting of
the relief requested shall be conditioned upon the Petitioner constructing
the proposed garage in the location shown in Exhibit A, a copy of which is
attached hereto and made a part hereof.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning requlations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his property. ¥clean v. Scley, 270 ®d. 208 {1973). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petiticmer must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with reguirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;
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2} whether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser
relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3} whether relief can be granted Iin such fashiom
that the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Bnderson v. Bd. of Appeals, Town of Chesapeske Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

{1374).

Lfter considering all of the testimony and evidence offered at
the hearing, and the agreement reached between the neighbors and the Peti-
tioner, I am persuaded to grant the requested variance. It has been estab-
lished that special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to
the subject property and that the requirements from which the Petitioner
seeks relief will undul¥‘res§rif¥ EEg use of theiland due to the special
conditions unigue to thi; p;;t;cular p;;céi:w inrvaééiggggjunégér éeliegi

requested will not cause any injury to the public health, safety or gener-
al welfare, and meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance reguested should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORD by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ngQ day of November, 1997 that the Petition for

i Variance seeking relief from Sections 400.1.4.2 (Permits and DPevelopment

Management Policy Manual) and 1B02.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning

Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a rear property line setback of 10 feet

b in lieu of the required 25 feet for a proposed accessory structure (de-
B

tached garage}, in accordance with Petiticoner’s Exhibit 1, be and 1is

s
)

hereby GRANTED, subiect to the following restrictions:
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13} Fhe Petitioner may apply for his building permit
and be granted same upon receipt of this Order; howev-
er, Petitioner is hereby made aware that proceeding at
this time is at their own risk until the 30-day appeal
period from the date of this Order has expired. If an
appeal 1is filed and this Order 1is reversed, the relief
granted herein shall be rescinded.

2} The proposed garage shall be constructed in the
staked area shown in the photographs marked into
evidence as Protestant's Exhibitr 1, and as shown on
attached Exhibit A. Any variation in the location of
the proposed garage will result in the iIsswence of a
stop work order hy the Department of Permits and
Pevelopment Management (DPDM).

3) When applying for a bullding permit, the sits
plan filed must reference this case and set forth amnd
address the restrictions of this Order.

\/&w%/é,éo o

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bls for Baltimore County

N

St
&£
g

PR - j=-
R

T o
(ORI



[ )

Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.

Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planning 410-887-4386

November 26, 1997

Mr. Christopher M. Liberto
3Z Henry Avenue
Baltimore, Maryland 21236

RE: PETITION FOR VARIAKCE
NE/S Henry Avenue, 89.5'E of the c/l of Marion Avenue
{32 Henry Avenue}
14th Election Pistrict - 6th Councilmanic bistrict
Christopher M. Liberto - Petitioner
Case No. 98-114-A

Dear Mr. Liberto:

o Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. ThHe Petition for Variance-has been granted, in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Board of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning hédministration and Development

Management office at 887-33%91.
Yery ly yours,
\ )ézj /éégégéff%)

TIMOTHY M. KCOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:b1ls for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Ronald M. Hughes
205 Marion Avenue, Baltimofe, M4. 21236

People's Counsel; Case FAles
]

a0 Recycled Papers

@ Printed with Soyhean ink
&S



P,

G

Y

—@ @

Baltimore. County Development Processing
: Office Buildi

Department of Permits and County Office Building

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

October 16, 1997

Christopher Liberte
32 Henry Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21236

Re: CASE NUMBER: 98-114-4A
32 Henry Avenue
NE/S Henry Avemue, B89.5'" E of ¢/l Marion Avenue

i4th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Legal Owner{s): Christopher M. Liberto

Dear Petitioners:

A formal REQUEST FOR PUBLIC HEARING has been filed in your case.

As informed at the +time of filing your petition, it now becomes

_Dhecessary to_ run notice of the hearing in a newspaper of general

circulation. Thls office will ‘place “the newspaper ~ @dvertising om - your -
behalf. Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from
and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

A copy of the Notice of Hearing will be forwarded to you shortly. Upon
receipt of same, you must contact one of the sign posting vendors, in
order to have a new sign posted.

If you have any questions concerning this letter, you may contact Gwen
Stephens at 887-3391.

-

Very truly yours,

»
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ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

Printed wih Soybean ink

oh Recycled Paper

111 West Chesapeake Avenue



REQUEST FOR HEARING

TQ THE ZONING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY:
Re: Case Number: ?6 3 // 4'}4

Petitioner(s):

Location: . ‘?;7 2 %‘/é//ﬁ/[/ AD/

RARKRNRR

1/wE, /ﬁ’/ﬂ--'l-/// é’ 74/444 HE-S

Name(s) wmwca= {VYPE DR PRINT)

{v"}Legal Owners { } Resldents, of

Qo & /7',7/474/;/& A €

Address

£pr'0
/9447’67- /775»/ 2,23 14 882 -0 7¢ 2-
City/State/Zip Code Phone
which is located approximately feet from the

property which is the subject of the above petition, do hereby formally

request that a public hearing be set in this matter.

4/1 dZ(L [0-75-77

Sig\aturg Date

Signature Oate
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

far the property locatedat 39, Honry Avenca
which is presently zoned 75& 575:

This Petition shall be filed with the Office of Zoning Administration & Development Management.

The undersigned, legal owner{s) of the properly situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) SECT, 420;{ . L CFoN Ll
MaN A § SEC 1502 .8.Cl (BCZR) varmnce T2 Actou) 4 DETACHED

CALAGE SETBACK. OF (0 PT IN LIEY OF THg REBUgEED 25 FI

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimere County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore Gounty; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

See bacl Stde

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree to and are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

iAWe do soiemnly declare and atfirm_ under the penalties of perury. that I/we are the
tegal awmet{s) of the property which is the subject of this Pehtion

Contract Purchaser/Lessee Legal Owner{s)

Chaistopher M. Lherto

{Type or Prnt Name} ﬁ:p?l\i el W/ :
4 L = > 7

Signature Signature

Address {Type or Pnnt Name)
Cuty State Zipcode Signature
Attorney for Pettioner.
23 teory Aveny ¢ tio - 982-S%
{Fype or Print Name} Address " Fhone No
,,\?)C}JhmDFL MOU’LHGU\:{ A2 He
City State Zipcode
Signature Name, Address anc phone number of representative  to be contacted
Address Prone No Name
City State Zipcoae Address Phone No

A Public Heanng having been requested and/or found to be required, 15 ordered by the Jomng Commussioner of Baihmere County, fus__ cexy 3t 9
that the subject marter of this pether be set for a public heanng , advertsed, as required by the Toming Reguiahons of Bothmare Conmty in hwd newspapers of generai
awculation throughout Balhmaore Counly and that the properly be reposted

Ioning Commbsioner of Boiimore County

REVIEWED BY: /_Z_ 2 ;f . _DATE ? _.2’,«5—'9 7 {AY. Prnted with Saybean ink {TEM #: 1] 4—
%(9 on Recycied Paper -
ESTIMATED POSTING DATE: / ,& 57 ?7
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Af fldaVIt ﬁlsnulll)ﬁg:r:twe Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjuty to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as foliows:

“That the information herein given is within the personal knowledgc of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent 10
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 33“ H(?_ﬂf Y A\] [

’Bai hooe  Wagland 20230

Zip Code:

“That based upon personal knowledge, the foliowing are the facts upos which lwe base the request for an Adminisirative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship of practcat dfficutty)

© \io access Yo hackyard from foat uard Croly access
o baci of Orooadu i< Vi the baclk en bance.
G Ghtes h& Qrg ha z6d . Considering that ekt door

Wi%hbors Safagf 1S achoumaH\f le_ auaey Q’Cm

propecty .
® Maymize uhiization of €pisting paoperby .

e Mﬁ_ :
U shop P gl Liber ks

@type of pnet pamer 7

(wgnature)

ftype or pnnt name)

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE. towil

1 HEREBY CERTIFY, thss / z day of SeP)EMﬁE’Z .19 , before me. a2 Notary Pubtic of the State

of Maryiand. 1o and [or the Counly aforesad, personally appeared

18R YL /D

the Affiants(s) heren, persenatly known or satsfactonly wiertified to me as such Alfianit(s), and made oath in due form of law
that the matters and facts heretnabove set forth are Irue and correct 1o the besl of his/her/their knowiedge and bebef

AS WITNESS my hand and MNotanal Seal M
9)17)57 SA L da C,

date \WOTARY PUBLIC

My Commussion Expires. ?/94/47
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Exmbrt A *PLANNEKS FLLL 1k
CLOSI“DATES -

1nk ruciliNue AnD

Request for Zoning: Administrative Variance

Date to be Posted: Anytime before but no later than __* ‘FEEAw" 10-5-4
Format for Sign Printing, Black Lettcrs on a White Background:

NING NoTICE

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT TO SECTION 26-127(b) (1), BALTIMORE COUNTY CODE .
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP MAY REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING
CONCERNING THE PROPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED THE REQUEST IS
RECEIVED IN THE ZONING REVIEW BUREAU BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE AT THE DEPARTMENT OF
PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT, COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING,
111 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVE., TOWSON, MD 21204, (410) 887-3391

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL AFTER ABOVE DATE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW
HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

' Sect. qe0.1-d 2 (PoA PaIcY manva) 4
>.. S8 802.3.C.1 C Bear)
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{ Development Processing
Baltimore County County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Averus
Development Management Towson. Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regqulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property {responsibility of which, lies with the
petiticner/applicant} and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petiticner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement,

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ARDVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JAEBLON, DIRECTOR

——— - o i . S . e R o

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: { ’4-
Petitioner: [ %/;'5 /g/p/()f Z,‘éf?ﬁl()
Location: D2 ilenf‘u:L Ao Bl mb 2036

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:
NAME : GL\QS}DQL\Q Lioerto
ADDRESS: 52 \~\€m"u}L ‘_{;\4\){ 5&\}@ mb 720236

PHONE NUMBER: ff’/@ XA A

AJ:ggs
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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Department of Permits and
Development Management

%W

o

&

October 6, 1997
ABOUT YOUR ADMINISTRATIVE VARTANCE

CASE. NUMBER: 98-114-&
32 Henry Avenue
NE/S Henry Avenue, 89.5' E of c/1 Marion Avenne
l4th Election Bistrict - 6th Councilwanic
Legal Owner(s): Christopher M. Liberto
Post by Date: 10/05/97
Clesing Date: 10/20/97

Development Processing
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Contact mede with this office regarding the status of this case should reference the case number and be
directed to 887-3391. This notice serves ag a refresher regarding the administrative process.

1) The Zoning Notice sign must be visible on the property under petition on or before the "Post by Date™

noted above. It should remain there until after the closmg date,

2) The "clasmg Date" mted above, is the deadlme for a nelg!:bor tu flle a formal request for a puhhc

hearing.

3} After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the Zaning or Deputy Zoning Commissioner. He/She
may {a) grant the requested relief, (b} deny the requested relief, or {c) Order that the metter be set
in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification {typically within 7 to 10 days) as to
whetber or not your petition has been granted, denied, or will go to public bearing.

4) 1In cases that wmst go to a public hearing (whether due to a meighbor's formal request or by Order of the
Comvissioner), notification of same will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be changed
giving notice of the hearing's date, time and location. &s when the sign was originally posted, certi-
fication of this change and a photograph of the aliered sign, must be forwerded to this office.

PLEASE UNDERSTAND THAT ON THE CLOSING DATE, THE PROCESS IS NOT

COMPLETE. THE FILE MUST GO THROUGH FINAL REVIEW.

ORDERS ARE NOT

AVATLABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION VIA PICK-UP. WHEN READY, THE ORDER WILL BE

FORWARDED TC YOU VIA FIRST CLASS MATL.

@Ua‘;mv
Arnoid Jablon

Director

ce: Christopher ¥. Liberto

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Paper
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CERTTFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: # 98-1#4-A
Petitioner/Developer:
{Christopher LiBerto)

Date of Hearing/Glaskag:
{(Nov. 7, 1997)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenne

Towson, Maryland 21264

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentletman:

This letter is to cerdfy under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) reguired by

Iaw were posted conspicuouasly on the property located at
.32 Hlenry Avenue Baltimore Maryland 21236

The sigi(s) were posted on Oct. 23, 1997
(Monih, Day, Year)

Sincerety,
M 9 7&%3/77

(Signatare of Sign Postér & Date)

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

_ 325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

{410)-687-8485
(Telephone Number)




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: ¥ 98-114-A
Petitioner/Developer:
{Christopher LiBerto)

Date of Heaslayg/Closing:
{Oct. 28, 1997)

Baliimore County Department of’
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
‘Towson, Maryland 2128

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens

Ladies and Gentlesnan;

This letter is to certify wader the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at
__32 Henry Ave. Baltimore Maryland 21236

The signds) were posted on Oct. 3, 1997
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincere

- e/ (/é,

(Signature of Sign Poster & Date) ©

Thomas P. Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Baltimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8485
{Telephone Number)
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Baltimore County Development Processing

. County Office Building
Dep ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Octeber 17, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Compissioner of Baltimore County, by amthority of the Zoning Act and Regnlations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland an the property idenmtified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-1i4-3

32 Henry Avenue

FE/S Henry Avemue, 8§9.5° E of ¢/1 Marion Avenue
14th Election District - 6th Councilmanic
Legal Owner(s): Christopher M. Liherto

Variance to allow a detached garage setback of 10 feet in lieu of the required 25 fest.

HEARING: FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. in Room 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Chess
Avenue. esapeake

Arnold Jablon
Director

ccs Christopher Liberto
Ronald Hughes

NOTES: (1) ¥OU MUST HAVE THE ZONTNG NOTICE SIGN POSTED ON THF PROPERTY BY OCTOBER 23, 1997.
{2) HERRTNGS ARE HANDTCAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLERSE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATTON CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

Printed walh Soybean ink
on Recycied Paper
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'T0: PUTUIENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
October 23, 1997 Isswe - Jeffersonian

Please foward billing to:

Christopher Liberto

32 Henry Avenue .
Baltimore, Maryland 21236
410-882-8696

NOFICE OF HEARIRG

The Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County, by awthority of the Zonipg Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 98-114-3
32 Henry Avenue
~ ME/S Henry Avenue, 89.5' E of c/1 Marion Avenue

———I4th Election Distriet - bth Comncitigmte - B e M L
Legal Owner(s}: Christopher M. Liberto

Variance to allow a detached garage setback of 10 feet ip lieu of the reguired 25 fest.

HEARTNG: FRIDAZY, NOVEMBER 7, 1997 at 10:00 a.m. in Roow 106 County Office Building, 111 W. Chesapeske
Avenue.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
"ZORING COMMISSIONER FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARTNGS RERE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECTAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{2) FOR INFORMATION CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEBRTNG, PLEASE CALL 887-3391.
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Baltimore Coun
Department of Pty it d County Office Building
b . SIS an 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

Development Processing

%W

October 17, 1997

Mr. Christopher M. Liberto
32 Henry Avenue
Baltimore, MD 21236

RE: Ttem No.: 114
Case No.: 98~114-A
Petitioner: Christopher Liberto

Dear Mr. Liberto:

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on

- " géptember 25, 1997." T

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the 2zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
ete.) are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that may have & bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to vyou; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (410-887-3391).

Slncer
e - N
A
{‘ao 5/ L

W.. Qarl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycied Faper



David L Winstead

S ' Secretary

YN Maryland Departmentof Transportation .
¢ State Highway Administration ramimior
Ms. Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County i0-%-97
Baltimore County Office of ttem No. ;/4 2{'

Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to
approval as it does not access a State roadway and is not affected by any State
Highway Administration projects.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have any questions.

Thank you for the opportunity to review this item.

Very fruly yours,

{?Mllzf @4 &L/Iﬁi
Ronald Bums, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division

LG

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 + Baltimore, MD 21263-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street - Baitimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE
TO: Armold Jablon, Director DATE: October 8, 1997
Dept. of Permits & Development Management

FROM: Amold F. ‘Pat’ Keller, III, Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petition (s):
Item Nos. 109, 110, 111, 113 1;;,\116, 117,118, and 119

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3495.

~Prepared by: ﬂ;////; e 4% f:%ﬂ, A T
Y244 ) =

Division Chief: v p

AFK/IL

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORD\VZAC\NOCCOM\09.DOC



BALTIMORE COUNT Y, MARYLAND

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: POM DATE: L%/ 7/ 2 Z

FROM: R. Bruce Sesley .?x’abghpgy
Permits and Developmedi/Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Commiitee

Mesting Date: O&F . Qf, /C} ?7

The Department of Environmenta] Protzction & Res
comments for the following Zoning Advisary Committes

Te

—

Item #'s: /O? // g
Moong

2
(i

1S

RBS:sp
BRUCEZ/DEPRM/TXTSEP



VA
. Apr o ‘ Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County 7" {Y 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department . Towson, Maryland 21286-5500

(410)887-4880

Arrncid Jablon., Directar

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Tomsorn, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1143
RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF Octoher &, 1997

Item Moz Zoning Agenda:s
Gentlemsn:

Pur=want  to your  reguest, the referenced praoperty a= been
surveved by this Buresau and the comments below are applicable and

e T - reguiredoto be cwrrected o Incorvperated irbes bR Fiel Btans foreo o 0T

the property.

3. The Fire Marchal’s Office has no comments at this time.
IM REFEFENCE T THE FOLILLQWING ITEM NUMBERS:

)

iog, 103, 1io, 11i,/1ii14) 118, 117, 118, 119

&

s

(

FEVIEWER: LT. RORBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshnal Office, FPHOMNE 8874881, MBE-110ZF

% Printed with Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arncld Jablon, Director Date: October 15, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief
Bureau of Developer's Plans Review

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for October 14, 1997

Nos. 108, 109, 111, 112, 113,
115, 118, and 119

The Bureau of Developer's Plans Review has reviewed the subject
zoning item, and we have no comments.

RWB:HJO:irb

cc: File

ZONE1014.NOQC



November 5, 1997

Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management

RE: Case #58-114-A

This petition is in response to zoning variance applied for at the property of 32 Hanry Avenue,
Baltimore, MD 21236. The following signers are against the variance allowing construction of a
garage within 6” of property line for these reasons:

A) Construction of a garage facing Marion Avenue will be inconsistent with existing structures
on the block.

B) Theré shiould be sufficient property o compléete the project ‘within county zoming gmdelmes
of 25° from property line.

Name Address

2
3 : Mw,u 207 Wansens (e

s aﬁw@cza%%mm 269 Do llors_
s Teuh Duaalons + Vodded £upolss 211 Manim ens_
6.

8.

Kt Veadwale 23 T b’
Bl Chrpr 213 Trorn by
L, /ﬂ%& /7 b (e
Deokn L & Tl f 57 o -~
T haro] G, “Frighlers 203 Martior Ave




November 5, 1997

Baltimore County
Department of Permits & Development Management

RE: Case #98-114-A

This petition is in response to zoning variance applied for at the property of 32 Hanry Avenue,
Baltimore, MD 21236. The following signers are against the variance allowing construction of a
garage within 6° of property line for these reasons:

A) Construction of a garage facing Marion Avenue will be inconsistent with existing structures
on the block.

"B Thete should bé sufficient property to complete the project Within county zoning guidelines
of 25” from property line.

Name Address

bl e T

,_..
<
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